Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

04-06-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1032	12859 05EL596715
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
American Meter Company	Name: Elster Electricity, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 208 South Rogers Lane
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2006	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Raleigh
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:27610
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: David L. Davis	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 90 Washington Valley Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 90 Washington Valley Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 90 Washington Valley Road City: Bedminster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002
City: Bedminster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002 Expiration Date 06/07
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip:07921	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002 Expiration Date 06/07 b. Deposit Account Number
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip:07921 Phone Number: (908) 719-8961	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002 Expiration Date 06/07
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip:07921 Phone Number: (908) 719-8961 Fax Number: (908) 781-1489	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002 Expiration Date 06/07 b. Deposit Account Number
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip:07921 Phone Number: (908) 719-8961 Fax Number: (908) 781-1489 Email Address: david@davispatent.com 9. Signature: Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002 Expiration Date 06/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
City: Bedminster State: NJ Zip:07921 Phone Number: (908) 719-8961 Fax Number: (908) 781-1489 Email Address: david@davispatent.com 9. Signature:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4002 Expiration Date 06/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN METER COMPANY, hereinafter "Assignor", a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 300 Welsh Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,794,009, entitled "MULTIPLE PROTOCOL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM"; and

WHEREAS, ELSTER ELECTRICITY, LLC, hereinafter "Assignee", a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 208 South Rogers Lane, Raleigh, North Carolina 27610, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby execute this document on this

Land day of March, 2006.
Signature: July 5 July 5 Merbert Hoffman, Vice President
State of Pennsylvania)) ss.
County of War torrect)
On this 294 day of Travel, 2006, before me, a Notary
Public in and for the State and County shown above, personally
appeared Herbert Hoffman, known to me to be have the authority to
execute the above Assignment and who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/03/2006 REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0660

NOTARIAL SEAL
KELLY M. O'DONOGHUE, Notary Public
Horsham Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires September 19, 2009